05/14/2013 502347433

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph W Kaminski	05/09/2013
Charles J Borg	05/10/2013
Dariush Golpira	05/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WaterPointe-Global LLC
Street Address:	Stevenson St., Suite 436
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13894301

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jimwu@jwlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JW Law Group

Address Line 1: 84 West Santa Clara St

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1112.P0003(1CIP2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mariah Turner
Signature:	/Mariah Turner/
Date:	05/14/2013

REEL: 030415 FRAME: 0597

Total Attachments: 4

source=2013_05_14_1112_P003_1CIP2_Assignment#page1.tif source=2013_05_14_1112_P003_1CIP2_Assignment#page2.tif source=2013_05_14_1112_P003_1CIP2_Assignment#page3.tif source=2013_05_14_1112_P003_1CIP2_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030415 FRAME: 0598

Attorney Docket No.: 1112.P0003(1CIP2)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joseph W. Kaminski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4185 Lemoyne Way, Campbell, CA, 95008, USA, Charles J. Borg, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 19 Maywood Dr., San Francisco, CA 94127, USA, and Dariush Golpira, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2708 Lakeridge Lane, Westlake Village, CA, 91361, USA have made an invention in:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HEATING DURING A LIQUID PURIFICATION PROCESS USING AN ELECTROMAGNETIC HEATER

for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, WaterPointe-Global, LLC, having a place of business located at Stevenson St., Suite 436, San Francisco, 94105, USA, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive worldwide rights, title and interest, for valuable consideration already received, in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Joseph W. Kaminski, Charles J. Borg, and Dariush Golpira, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said WaterPointe-Global, LLC, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said WaterPointe-Global, LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter:

Ĭ

Attorney Docket No.: 1112.P0003(ICIP2)

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HEATING DURING A LIQUID PURIFICATION PROCESS USING AN ELECTROMAGNETIC HEATER

Inventor: Joseph W. Kaminski	DS-9-20
Joseph W. Kamiuski	Date
	3/9/13
Witness	Date
	05/09/20B
Witness	Date
Inventor: Charles J. Borg	
Charles J. Borg	Date
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
Inventor: Dariush Golpira	
Dariush Golpira	Date
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

Assembly Docket No.: 1112.P986301CH2);

Ret U.S. Palent Application condicit. METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HEATING DURING A LIQUID PURIFICATION PROCESS USING AN ELECTROMAGNETIC HEATER.

levestoc Joseph W. Kamiński	
łoseph W. Kamiaski	Date
	Dasc
Wances	Date
Inventori Charles I. Bolt. Charles I. Borg.	<u>5 - 2 - 1-3</u> Dese 57-10 - 13
May A. G.	Date: 37-73-73
Witness	Date
Inventor: Dadush Golpira	
Daripsh Golpina	Date
Wassess	 Desc
N6:6564%.	Dase

Aircraty, Dacket Nov. 1912-89003 (1972)

Re: U.S. Potoni Application embled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HEATING DURING A LIQUID PURIFICATION PROCESS USING AN ELECTROMAGNETIC HEATER

inventor: Joseph W. Kamitski	
Joseph W. Kartinaki	D#8
<u></u>	Date
Wgjess	Dav
Inventor: Charles L. Borgi	
Chales J. Borg	Disc
Witness	Date
	Oxec
Williams Colpins	<u></u>
	<u>5-12-13</u> 0%-/3-/3
Maries	Öyke

3

PATENT REEL: 030415 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 05/14/2013